Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1983 Senate Bill 412

Date of enactment: April 13, 1984 Date of publication: April 18, 1984

1983 Wisconsin Act 195

AN ACT to amend 20.866 (2) (s) and (t) of the statutes, relating to granting bonding authority and revising the 1983-85 state building program for the college of natural resources field station project for the university of Wisconsin-Stevens Point.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.866 (2) (s) and (t) of the statutes, as affected by 1983 Wisconsin Act 27, are amended to read:

20.866 (2) (s) University of Wisconsin; academic facilities. From the capital improvement fund, a sum sufficient for the board of regents of the university of Wisconsin system to acquire, construct, develop, enlarge or improve university academic educational facilities and facilities to support such facilities. The state may contract public debt in an amount not to exceed \$425,979,800 \$426,439,800 for this purpose.

(t) University of Wisconsin; self-amortizing facilities. From the capital improvement fund, a sum sufficient for the board of regents of the university of Wisconsin system to acquire, construct, develop, enlarge or improve university self-amortizing educational facilities. The state may contract public debt in an amount not to exceed \$92,835,100 \$93,355,100 for this purpose.

SECTION 2. Nonstatutory provisions; building commission. (1) 1983-85 STATE BUILD-ING PROGRAM CHANGE. (a) In 1983 Wisconsin Act 27, section 2005 (1), the following project is added to the 1983-85 state building program and the appropriate totals are adjusted accordingly:

1.	In paragraph (i), under projects financed by general fund supported borrowing: Stevens Point - Treehaven field station construction of facilities	
	(total project all funding sources \$980,000)	\$ 460,000
2.	In paragraph (i), under projects financed by program revenue supported borrowing: Stevens Point - Treehaven field station construction of facilities	
	(total project all funding sources \$980,000)	\$ 520,000